
http://www.mettransit.com/ City of Billings dba Metropolitan Transit System
1705 Monad Road 2019 Annual Agency Profile Director of Aviation & Transit: Mr. Kevin Ploehn

P.O. Box 1178 406-657-8484

Billings, MT 59103-1178

General Information Financial Information
Urbanized Area Statistics - 2010 Census Service Consumption Database Information Sources of Operating Funds Expended Operating Funding Sources

Billings, MT 2,066,747 Annual Passenger Miles (PMT) NTDID: 80004 Fares and Directly Generated $844,610 16.0%

53 Square Miles 470,975 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) Reporter Type: Full Reporter Local Funds $4,127,680 78.3%

114,773 Population 1,751 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips State Funds $9,204 0.2%

273 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs 505 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips Federal Assistance $287,995 5.5%

0 Average Sunday Unlinked Trips

Total Operating Funds Expended $5,269,489 100.0%

Service Area Statistics Service Supplied Sources of Capital Funds Expended
44 Square Miles 747,217 Annual Vehicle Revenue Miles (VRM) Fares and Directly Generated $0 0.0%

110,323 Population 53,749 Annual Vehicle Revenue Hours (VRH) Local Funds $70,474 18.9%

30 Vehicles Operated in Maximum Service (VOMS) State Funds $0 0.0%

40 Vehicles Available for Maximum Service (VAMS) Federal Assistance $301,695 81.1%

Capital Funding Sources

Modal Characteristics Total Capital Funds Expended $372,169 100.0%

Modal Overview Summary of Operating Expenses (OE)

Mode

Directly

Operated

Purchased 

Transportation

Revenue 

Vehicles

Systems and 

Guideways

Facilities and 

Stations Other Total Labor $4,001,648 75.9%

Demand Response 12 - $79,200 $13,120 $0 $0 $92,320 Materials and Supplies $805,920 15.3%

Bus 18 - $0 $73,768 $206,081 $0 $279,849 Purchased Transportation $0 0.0%

Total 30 - $79,200 $86,888 $206,081 $0 $372,169 Other Operating Expenses $461,921 8.8%

Total Operating Expenses $5,269,489 100.0%

Reconciling OE Cash Expenditures $0

Purchased Transportation

(Reported Separately) $0

Fare Revenues: 16.%Local Funds: 78.3%State Funds: .2%Federal Assistance: 5.5%Local Funds: 18.9% Federal Assistance: 81.1% 

Operation Characteristics

Mode

Operating 

Expenses Fare Revenues

Uses of

Capital Funds

Annual 

Passenger Miles

Annual Vehicle

Revenue Miles

Annual Vehicle 

Revenue Hours

Demand Response $1,376,247 $234,442 $92,320 267,773 46,304 141,033 12,014 0.0 15 12 20.0% 3.2

Bus $3,893,242 $369,856 $279,849 1,798,974 424,671 606,184 41,735 0.0 25 18 28.0% 11.0

Total $5,269,489 $604,298 $372,169 2,066,747 470,975 747,217 53,749 0.0 40 30 25.0%

Performance Measures

Mode Mode

Demand Response $9.76 $114.55 Demand Response $5.14 $29.72 0.3 3.9

Bus $6.42 $93.28 Bus $2.16 $9.17 0.7 10.2

Total $7.05 $98.04 Total $2.55 $11.19 0.6 8.8

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 Bus

OE/VRM $5.55 $5.87 # $6.40 # $7.14 # $5.94 # $6.42 Demand Response 2006: 5.55 2007: 5.87 2008: 6.09 2009: 6.4 2010: 6.84 2011: 7.14 2012: 6.26 2013: 5.94 2014: 6.3 2015: 6.42

OE/PMT $1.36 $1.47 # $1.56 # $2.12 # $1.81 # $2.16 2006: 1.36 2007: 1.47 2008: 1.52 2009: 1.56 2010: 1.82 2011: 2.12 2012: 1.6 2013: 1.81 2014: 1.94 2015: 2.16

UPT/VRM 1.10 1.06 # 1.06 # 0.98 # 0.77 # 0.70 2006: 1.1 2007: 1.06 2008: 1.06 2009: 1.06 2010: 1.1 2011: .98 2012: .9 2013: .77 2014: .77 2015: .7

OE/VRM $6.65 $7.22 # $6.99 # $8.77 # $8.88 # $9.76 2006: 6.65 2007: 7.22 2008: 7.3 2009: 6.99 2010: 8.53 2011: 8.77 2012: 8.52013: 8.88 2014: 9.32 2015: 9.76

OE/PMT $3.64 $3.97 # $3.17 # $4.76 # $4.83 # $5.14 2006: 3.64 2007: 3.97 2008: 4.15 2009: 3.17 2010: 4.7 2011: 4.76 2012: 4.64 2013: 4.83 2014: 4.94 2015: 5.14

UPT/VRM 0.34 0.34 # 0.30 # 0.34 # 0.33 # 0.33 2006: .34 2007: .34 2008: .3 2009: .3 2010: .34 2011: .34 2012: .33 2013: .33 2014: .32 2015: .33

Notes:

ªDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.

Average Fleet 

Age in Yearsª

Annual

Unlinked Trips

Percent

Spare Vehicles

Vehicles Operated

in Maximum Service Uses of Capital Funds

Fixed Guideway

Directional

Route Miles

Vehicles Available 

for Maximum 

Service

Vehicles Operated in 

Maximum Service

Service Efficiency Service Effectiveness
Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Operating Expenses per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

Operating Expenses per 

Passenger Mile

Operating Expenses per 

Unlinked Passenger Trip

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Mile

Unlinked Trips per

Vehicle Revenue Hour

16.0%

78.3%

0.2%

5.5%

18.9%

81.1%

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

$8.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Bus

$0.00

$0.50

$1.00

$1.50

$2.00

$2.50

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Bus

0.00

0.50

1.00

1.50

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Bus

$0.00

$5.00

$10.00

$15.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Vehicle Revenue 
Mile: Demand Response

$0.00

$2.00

$4.00

$6.00

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Operating Expense per Passenger Mile: 
Demand Response

0.00

0.10

0.20

0.30

0.40

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Unlinked Passenger Trip per Vehicle 
Revenue Mile: Demand Response

http://www.mettransit.com/

