http://www.mettransit.com/ 1705 Monad Road P.O. Box 1178 Billings, MT 59103-1178

City of Billings dba Metropolitan Transit System 2019 Annual Agency Profile

			General Infor	mation						Financial I	nformatio	n	
			rvice Consumption			Database Information			Sources of Operating Funds Expended			Operating Funding So	
Billings, MT			nnual Passenger N		NTDID: 80004			Fares and Directly Generated		\$844,610	16.0%		0.2%
53 Square Miles 114,773 Population 273 Pop. Rank out of 498 UZAs		470,975 Annual Unlinked Trips (UPT) 1,751 Average Weekday Unlinked Trips 505 Average Saturday Unlinked Trips			Reporter Type: Full Reporter			Local Funds State Funds		\$4,127,680 \$9,204	78.3%		5.5%
								F	ederal Assistance	\$287,995	5.5%		
•			verage Sunday Un										
								Total One	ating Funds Expended	\$5.269.489	100.0%		16.0%
								i otali opo	ang i ando Expondou	\$0,200,100	1001070	70.00/	
Service Area Statistics		Service S	Supplied						Sources of Capits	al Funds Expended		78.3%	
44 Square Miles 110,323 Population			enue Miles (VRM)				Fores and	Directly Generated	\$0	0.0%			
							Fares and	Local Funds	\$0 \$70,474	18.9%			
110,525 Population			nnual Vehicle Reve										
				n Maximum Service (_	State Funds	\$0	0.0%		
		40 V	ehicles Available fo	or Maximum Service	(VAMS)			ł	ederal Assistance	\$301,695	81.1%		
												Capital Fundi	ng Source
			Modal Charac	teristics				Total C	apital Funds Expended	\$372,169	100.0%		
	Vehicles O												
Modal Overview	in Maximum				s of Capital Funds				Summary of Operat	ng Expenses (OE)			
	Directly	Purchased	Revenue	Systems and	Facilities and								
Node	Operated	Transportation	Vehicles	Guideways	Stations	Other	Total		Labor	\$4,001,648	75.9%		18.9
Demand Response	12		\$79,200	\$13,120	\$0	\$0	\$92,320		rials and Supplies	\$805,920	15.3%	81.1%	10.0
Bus	18		\$0	\$73,768	\$206,081	\$0	\$279,849		ed Transportation	\$0	0.0%		
Fotal	30		\$79,200	\$86,888	\$206,081	\$0	\$372,169		perating Expenses	\$461,921	8.8%		
									al Operating Expenses	\$5,269,489	100.0%		
									Cash Expenditures	\$0			
									ed Transportation				
								(Re	ported Separately)	\$0			
Operation Characteristics								Eine di Qui den	v Vehicles Available				
operation characteristics	0		Uses of	Annual	Annual	Annual Vehicle	Annual Vehicle					Percent Average Flee	
	Operating	F B								Vehicles Operated in	-		
Mode	Expenses	Fare Revenues	Capital Funds	Passenger Miles	Unlinked Trips	Revenue Miles	Revenue Hours	Route Mil		Maximum Service	Sp	are Vehicles Ag	
Demand Response	\$1,376,247	\$234,442	\$92,320	267,773	46,304	141,033	12,014		.0 15	12		20.0%	3.
Bus	\$3,893,242	\$369,856	\$279,849	1,798,974	424,671	606,184	41,735		.0 25	18		28.0%	11.
Fotal	\$5,269,489	\$604,298	\$372,169	2,066,747	470,975	747,217	53,749	C	.0 40	30		25.0%	
Performance Measures		Se	rvice Efficiency						Service Eff	ectiveness			
	Opera	ating Expenses per	Oper	ating Expenses per			Operating Exp	penses per 🛛 🔾	perating Expenses per	Unlinked	Trips per	Unlinke	d Trips pe
Mode	Ve	hicle Revenue Mile	Vel	nicle Revenue Hour		Mode	Pass	enger Mile U	nlinked Passenger Trip	Vehicle Rev	enue Mile	Vehicle Rev	/enue Hou
Demand Response		\$9.76		\$114.55		Demand Response		\$5.14	\$29.72		0.3		3.
Bus		\$6.42		\$93.28		Bus		\$2.16	\$9.17		0.7		10.
Total		\$7.05		\$98.04		Total		\$2.55	\$11.19		0.6		8.
	la Daviana	0	D 117	Unlinked Deserv	nger Trip per Vehicle				0	D			
Mile: Bus					nger Trip per Vehicle Operating Expense per Ve ue Mile: Bus Mile: Demand Res				Operating Expense pe Demand Re				
.00	\$2.50			1.50		\$15.00		\$6.00		0.40			
5.00	\$2.00			1.00	-	\$10.00		\$4.00		0.30			
.00	\$1.50 \$1.00		÷			► ►				0.20			
						\$5.00							
00	\$0.50			0.50		\$5.00		\$2.00		0.10			-
	\$0.50			0.00	14 15 16 17 1	\$5.00		\$2.00	10 11 12 13 14 15	0.00	10 11 12 1	3 14 15 16 1	17 18 1

10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19

Notes: ^aDemand Response - Taxi (DT) and non-dedicated fleets do not report fleet age data.